
Dominican (CA) (3-2) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (3-2)
2/1/2026 at Irvine, CA (OC Great Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Escalante (1-0)
Loss: Schindler, Jerzie (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dan Cowan First: Katrina Barber Second Base: Paul Morines 
Start: 11:30 am   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 52   Weather: 70's & sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dominican (CA) 2 0 0 3 0 0 5 10 12 0
Neb.-Kearney 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 2

Dominican (CA) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katie Tobola 3b 4 1 3 3 1 1 0
Tiare Guerrero ss 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Jadyn Magnuson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morgan Saucedo dp/2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Ali Fierro 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Taylor Rodriguez p/dp 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kaitlyn Aguilar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Payton Oas ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Heggstrom c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karlyne Manuel pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Annabelle Burke 1b 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Leslie Ruiz lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Aneesa Brewer ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kelissa Lee cf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Leilanie Benson rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alexis Abalos 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Torres-Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Escalante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 12 10 4 5 7

2B: Annabelle Burke (1)
HR: Katie Tobola (1)
SH: Leilanie Benson (1)
SB: Annabelle Burke (1)
DP: 1

Neb.-Kearney 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chvatal, Mary ss 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Brigham, Zaria lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Galli, Gianna c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Rios, Avery pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morillas, Daniella 1b/p 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Duis, Ashley dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Fortik, Alyssa 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Ulven, Kalli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peterson, Bailey rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Graf, Kaycee 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    deMontel, Haley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
De La Cruz, Alivia cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
Schindler, Jerzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Janssen, Katie 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fredrick, Zakayia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Odle, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 4 5 2 8

SF: Duis, Ashley (1)
SB: Chvatal, Mary (1); Duis, Ashley (1); Peterson, Bailey (1)
E: Fortik, Alyssa (1); De La Cruz, Alivia (1)

Dominican (CA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Rodriguez 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
N. Torres-Gonzalez 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 2 –
Hannah Escalante (W, 1-0) 5.1 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 8 –
Totals 8 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 27 33 8 10

Neb.-Kearney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schindler, Jerzie (L, 0-1) 3.1 8 5 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 17 19 1 5 –
Morillas, Daniella 2.2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 4 4 –
Fredrick, Zakayia 0.2 4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 –
Odle, Chloe 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 12 10 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 33 38 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican (CA) - Top of 1st DUC UNK
Katie Tobola singled to center field. 0 0
T. Guerrero reached on a fielder's choice; Katie Tobola out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
T. Guerrero advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Saucedo walked. 0 0
T. Rodriguez singled to left field; M. Saucedo advanced to second; T. Guerrero advanced to third. 0 0
M. Heggstrom popped up to ss. 0 0
A. Burke singled to right field, 2 RBI; T. Rodriguez advanced to third; M. Saucedo scored; T. Guerrero
scored. 2 0
A. Burke stole second. 2 0
Leslie Ruiz grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 1st DUC UNK
Chvatal, M. walked. 2 0
Brigham, Z. flied out to rf to right center. 2 0
Galli, G. singled to left field; Chvatal, M. advanced to second. 2 0
Rios, Avery pinch ran for Galli, G.. 2 0
Morillas, D. singled to left field; Rios, Avery advanced to second; Chvatal, M. advanced to third. 2 0
M. Saucedo to 2b. 2 0
T. Rodriguez to dp. 2 0
Torres-Gonz. to p for A. Abalos. 2 0
Duis, Ashley flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Chvatal, M. scored. 2 1
Fortik, A. flied out to rf. 2 1

Dominican (CA) - Top of 2nd DUC UNK
Galli, G. to c for Rios, Avery. 2 1
Kelissa Lee singled to left field. 2 1
L. Benson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Kelissa Lee advanced to second. 2 1
Katie Tobola struck out looking. 2 1
J. Magnuson pinch hit for T. Guerrero. 2 1
J. Magnuson struck out swinging. 2 1

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 2nd DUC UNK
T. Guerrero to ss for J. Magnuson. 2 1
Peterson, B. singled to right center. 2 1
Graf, Kaycee grounded out to ss; Peterson, B. advanced to second. 2 1
De La Cruz, singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw; Peterson, B. advanced to third. 2 1
Chvatal, M. walked. 2 1
Brigham, Z. singled to center field, 2 RBI; Chvatal, M. advanced to second; De La Cruz, scored; Peterson, B.
scored. 2 3
Galli, G. reached on a fielder's choice; Brigham, Z. advanced to second; Chvatal, M. out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 3
Morillas, D. singled to center field, RBI; Galli, G. advanced to second; Brigham, Z. scored. 2 4
H. Escalante to p for Torres-Gonz.. 2 4
Duis, Ashley reached on a fielder's choice; Morillas, D. advanced to second; Galli, G. out at third ss to 3b. 2 4

Dominican (CA) - Top of 3rd DUC UNK
M. Saucedo struck out looking. 2 4
T. Rodriguez struck out looking. 2 4
M. Heggstrom grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 3rd DUC UNK
Ali Fierro to 2b for M. Saucedo. 2 4
Fortik, A. singled to left field. 2 4



Peterson, B. reached on a fielder's choice; Fortik, A. out at second ss to 2b. 2 4
Graf, Kaycee popped up to ss. 2 4
Peterson, B. stole second. 2 4
De La Cruz, struck out swinging. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dominican (CA) - Top of 4th DUC UNK
A. Burke doubled to left center. 2 4
Leslie Ruiz grounded out to 2b; A. Burke advanced to third. 2 4
Kelissa Lee singled to third base, bunt, RBI; A. Burke scored. 3 4
L. Benson singled to second base; Kelissa Lee advanced to second. 3 4
Katie Tobola singled to left center; L. Benson advanced to second; Kelissa Lee advanced to third. 3 4
Morillas, D. to p. 3 4
Janssen, K. to 1b for Schindler, J. 3 4
T. Guerrero walked, RBI; Katie Tobola advanced to second; L. Benson advanced to third; Kelissa Lee scored. 4 4
Ali Fierro grounded out to ss, RBI; T. Guerrero advanced to second; Katie Tobola advanced to third; L.
Benson scored. 5 4
K. Aguilar pinch hit for T. Rodriguez. 5 4
K. Aguilar flied out to cf. 5 4

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 4th DUC UNK
Chvatal, M. walked. 5 4
Brigham, Z. flied out to lf. 5 4
Galli, G. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Chvatal, M. out on the play. 5 4

Dominican (CA) - Top of 5th DUC UNK
M. Heggstrom lined out to cf. 5 4
A. Burke grounded out to 3b. 5 4
Leslie Ruiz grounded out to ss. 5 4

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 5th DUC UNK
Morillas, D. popped up to 2b. 5 4
Duis, Ashley singled to second base. 5 4
Duis, Ashley stole second. 5 4
Fortik, A. grounded out to 3b; Duis, Ashley advanced to third. 5 4
Peterson, B. grounded out to ss. 5 4

Dominican (CA) - Top of 6th DUC UNK
Kelissa Lee fouled out to 1b. 5 4
L. Benson grounded out to 3b. 5 4
Katie Tobola walked. 5 4
T. Guerrero walked; Katie Tobola advanced to second. 5 4
Ali Fierro flied out to cf. 5 4

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 6th DUC UNK
deMontel, H. pinch hit for Graf, Kaycee. 5 4
deMontel, H. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 4
De La Cruz, walked. 5 4
Chvatal, M. reached on a fielder's choice; De La Cruz, out at second ss to 2b. 5 4
Chvatal, M. stole second. 5 4
Brigham, Z. walked. 5 4
Galli, G. flied out to cf. 5 4

Dominican (CA) - Top of 7th DUC UNK



Morillas, D. to 1b. 5 4
Graf, Kaycee to 3b for deMontel, H.. 5 4
Fredrick, Z. to p for Janssen, K.. 5 4
Payton Oas pinch hit for K. Aguilar. 5 4
Payton Oas grounded out to p. 5 4
M. Heggstrom reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second on an error by cf. 5 4
K. Manuel pinch ran for M. Heggstrom. 5 4
A. Burke singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Manuel scored, unearned. 6 4
A. Brewer pinch hit for Leslie Ruiz. 6 4
A. Brewer singled to right center; A. Burke advanced to third. 6 4
Kelissa Lee singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI; A. Brewer advanced to second; A. Burke scored, unearned. 7 4
L. Benson struck out swinging. 7 4
Katie Tobola homered down the lf line, 3 RBI, unearned; Kelissa Lee scored, unearned; A. Brewer scored,
unearned. 10 4
Odle, Chloe to p for Fredrick, Z.. 10 4
T. Guerrero grounded out to p. 10 4

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 7th DUC UNK
Payton Oas to lf. 10 4
M. Heggstrom to c for K. Manuel. 10 4
Leslie Ruiz to rf for A. Brewer. 10 4
L. Benson to dp. 10 4
Morillas, D. grounded out to 3b. 10 4
Duis, Ashley grounded out to 3b. 10 4
Ulven, Kalli pinch hit for Fortik, A.. 10 4
Ulven, Kalli flied out to cf. 10 4


